সংযোজনী চ  

Revised Development Project Proposal (RDPP)
	1.
	Name of the Project
	:
	

	2.1
	Sponsoring Ministry/Division
	:
	

	2.2
	Implementing Agency
	:
	

	2.3
	Concerned Sector-Division of the Planning Commission
	:
	

	3.
	Objectives and Targets (of Beneficiaries) of the Project
	:
	


4. 
Implementation Period of the Project:

	Type of DPP
	Commencement
	Completion

	Original
	
	

	* No cost extension
	
	

	Revised (1st)
	
	

	* No cost extension
	
	

	Revised (2nd)
	
	



* If required
5.1
Estimated Cost of the Project:

	Sources of Fund
	Original Cost

(Tk. In Lac)
	1st Revised Cost (Tk. In Lac)
	2nd Revised Cost (Tk. In Lac)
	* Difference

	
	
	
	
	In Lac Taka
	%

	(1)
	(2)
	(3)
	(4)
	(5)
	(6)

	Total
	
	
	
	
	

	GOB
	
	
	
	
	

	Project Aid 
	
	
	
	
	

	Own Fund
	
	
	
	
	

	Others
	
	
	
	
	



* Difference will be determined compared to latest approved cost.
5.2
Mode of Financing with Source (Latest Revision):

	             Source

Mode 
	GOB (FE)
	Project Aid (PA) (RPA)
	Own Fund
	Others (Specify)
	Source of PA

	(1)
	(2)
	(3)
	(4)
	(5)
	(6)

	Investment
	
	
	
	
	

	Loan/Credit
	
	
	
	
	

	Equity 
	
	
	
	
	

	Grant
	
	
	
	
	

	Others (Specify)
	
	
	
	
	

	Total
	
	
	
	
	


5.3
Exchange Rate(s) with Date:


(Source: Bangladesh Bank)

6.1 
Year wise Estimated Cost of the Project:   

	Financial Year
	Revision of the Project
	Estimated Cost

	
	
	GOB
	Project Aid (PA)
	Own
	Others
	Total

	
	
	
	RPA
	DPA
	
	
	

	
	
	
	Through GOB
	Special Account
	
	
	
	

	(1)
	(2)
	(3)
	(4)
	(5)
	(6)
	(7)
	(8)
	(9)

	
	Revised (2nd)
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	* Inter component Adjusted
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	Revised (1st)
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	Original
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	Revised (2nd)
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	* Inter component Adjusted
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	Revised (1st)
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	Original
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	Revised (2nd)
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	* Inter component Adjusted
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	Revised (1st)
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	Original
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Total
	Revised (2nd)
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	* Inter component Adjusted
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	Revised (1st)
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	Original
	
	
	
	
	
	
	


* If required
6.2
Financing Plan of the proposed project considering MTBF ceiling and allocation required for ongoing projects in ADP: Annexure V
7.1
Location of the Project:

	Sl. No.
	Division
	District
	City Corporation/Pouroshova/Upazila

	
	Original 
	Revised
	Original 
	Revised
	Original 
	Revised

	(1)
	(2)
	(3)
	(4)
	(5)
	(6)
	(7)

	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	


(Attach map, where necessary)                     

7.2
Justification of selecting project area:
8.0
Economic Code-wise Comparison of Cost Summary Between the Original DPP and RDPP:
(Taka in Lac)

	Eco. Code
	Eco

Sub-code
	Sub-Code wise compt.  description
	Latest Approved DPP
	Proposed Revised DPP
	Differences

	
	
	
	Unit
	Qty.
	Cost
	Unit
	Qty


	Cost
	Unit
	Qty


	Cost

	
	
	
	
	
	Total
	GOB

(FE)


	PA
	Own

Fund
	Others
	
	
	Total
	GOB (FE)
	PA
	Own Fund
	Others
	
	
	Total
	GOB (FE)
	PA
	Own Fund
	Others

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	RPA
	DPA
	
	
	
	
	
	
	RPA
	DPA
	
	
	
	
	
	
	RPA
	DPA
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	Through GOB
	SA
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	Through 
GOB
	SA 


	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	Through GOB
	SA
	
	
	

	(1)
	(2)
	(3)
	(4)
	(5)
	(6)
	(7)
	(8)
	(9)
	(10)
	(11)
	(12)
	(13)
	(14)
	(15)
	(16)
	(17)
	(18)
	(19)
	(20)
	(21)
	(22)
	(23)
	(24)
	(25)
	(26)
	(27)
	(28)
	(29)
	(30)

	(a)  Revenue Component
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Sub-total (Revenue Component)
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	(b)  Capital  Component

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Sub-total (Capital  Component)
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	(c) Physical Contingency
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	(d) Price Contingency
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Grand Total (a+b+c+d)
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	


9.0 Item wise Cumulative Progress and Year wise Breakdown of Revised Quantity and Cost to be Incurred:
(Taka In Lac)

	Eco. Code
	Eco

Sub-code
	Sub-Code wise compt.  description
	Cumulative Progress up to
	To be Incurred

	
	
	
	
	Financial Year - 1
	Financial Year - 2

	
	
	
	Unit
	Quantity

(in detail)
	Cost
	Unit
	Quantity

(in detail)
	Cost


	Unit
	Quantity

(in detail)
	

	
	
	
	
	
	Total
	GOB

(FE)


	PA
	Own

Fund
	Others
	
	
	Total
	GOB

(FE)


	PA
	Own

Fund
	Others
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	RPA
	DPA
	
	
	
	
	
	
	RPA
	DPA
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	Through

GOB
	SA
	Through PD
	Through DP
	
	
	
	
	
	
	Through

GOB
	SA.
	Through PD
	Through DP
	
	
	
	
	

	(1)
	(2)
	(3)
	(4)
	(5)
	(6)
	(7)
	(8)
	(9)
	(10)
	(11)
	(12)
	(13)
	(14)
	(15)
	(16)
	(17)
	(18)
	(19)
	(20)
	(21)
	(22)
	(23)
	(24)
	(25)
	---------

	(a) Revenue 

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Sub-total  (Revenue)
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	(b) Capital 

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Sub-total (Capital)
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	(c) Physical Contingency
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	(d) Price Contingency
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Grand Total (a+b+c+d)
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	


10.
Financial Analysis, (Attach Calculation Sheet):

	10.1
	Net Present Value (NPV), considering 12% discount rate
 (i)   Financial 

(ii)   Economic 

	10.2
	Benefit-Cost Ratio (BCR), considering 12% discount rate
(i) Financial

(ii) Economic

	10.3
	Internal Rate of Return (IRR) 

(i) Financial

(ii) Economic


11.
Main Features of Revision with Justifications:

12.
Cumulative Expenditure and Physical Progress of the Project: Annexure II 
13.
Logical Frame of the project:  

(i) Planned date of project commencement
:  
(ii) Planned date of project completion
:  
	Narrative Summary (NS)
	Objectively Variable Indicators (OVI)
	Means of Verification (MOV)
	Important Assumption (IA)

	Program Goal


	
	
	

	Project Purpose


	
	
	

	Output


	
	
	

	Input


	
	
	


14.
Location wise Cost Breakdown: Not Applicable (Annexure I).
15.
Procurement Plan: Shown in Annexure III(a), III(b) & III(c).

16.
Year wise Financial and Physical Target Plan: Shown in Annexure II.

17.
Original DPP & Latest Revised RDPP have to be attached.

	__________________________________
Signature of the Head of the Executing Agency with Seal and Date
	

	
	_____________________________________
Signature of the R. Secretary/Secretary of the Sponsoring Ministry/Division with Seal and Date


Annexure I
Location wise Cost breakdown of the Project

	Name of the Project
	:

	Sponsoring Ministry/Division
	:

	Implementing Agency
	:


(Figures Lac Taka)

	Sl No.
	Division
	District
	Upazila/Thana/City Corporation/Pouroshava
	Major Items (Quantity)
	Estimated Cost 
	Remarks

	(1)
	(2)
	(3)
	(4)
	(5)
	(6)
	(7)

	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	


Annexure II
	Year wise Financial & Physical Target Plan

	Name of the Project: 

	Sponsoring Ministry/Division:

Executing Agency: 



	Economic Code
	Code Description
	Total Physical & Financial target
	FY 
	FY 
	FY 
	FY 
	FY 

	
	
	
	Financial (In Lac Tk)
	Physical
	Financial (In Lac Tk)
	Physical
	Financial (In Lac Tk)
	Physical
	Financial (In Lac Tk)
	Physical
	Financial (In Lac Tk)
	Physical

	
	
	Unit
	Unit Cost
	Quantity
	Total Cost
	Weight
	
	% of Item
	% of Project
	
	% of Item
	% of Project
	
	% of Item
	% of Project
	
	% of Item
	% of Project
	
	% of Item
	% of Project

	(1)
	(2)
	(3)
	(4)
	(5)
	(6)
	(7)
	(8)
	(9)
	(10)
	(11)
	(12)
	(13)
	(14)
	(15)
	(16)
	(17)
	(18)
	(19)
	(20)
	(21)
	(22)

	(a) Revenue Component :

	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 

	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 

	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 

	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 

	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 

	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 

	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 

	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 

	Sub-Total (Revenue):  
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 

	(b) Capital Component: 

	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 

	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 

	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 

	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 

	 Sub-Total (Capital):
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 

	Total (Revenue & Capital):
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 

	(c) Price Contingency:
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 

	(d) Physical Contingency:
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 

	Total (a + b + c + d):
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 


	Annexure III(a)

	Total Procurement Plan for Development Project 

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	Project Cost (In Lac Taka)

	Ministry/Division
	 
	
	Total 
	 

	Agency
	 
	
	GOB
	 

	Procuring Entity with Code
	 
	 
	
	FF
	 

	Project/Program with Code 
	 
	 
	
	Own Fund
	 

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Package No.
	Description of Package as per RDPP (Goods)
	Unit
	Quantity
	Procurement Method & Type
	Tender Approval Authority
	Source of Funds
	Est. Cost (Lac Taka)
	Indicative Dates

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	Invitation of Tender
	Signing of Contract
	Completion of Contract

	(1)
	(2)
	(3)
	(4)
	(5)
	(6)
	(7)
	(8)
	(9)
	(10)
	(11)

	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 

	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 

	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 

	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 

	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 

	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 

	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	
	 
	 
	 

	Total Cost of Goods
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 


	Annexure III(b)


	Total Procurement Plan for Development Project 

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	Project Cost (In Lac Taka)

	Ministry/Division
	 
	
	
	Total 
	 

	Agency
	 
	
	
	GOB
	 

	Procuring Entity with Code
	 
	 
	
	
	FF
	 

	Project/Program with Code 
	 
	 
	
	
	Own Fund
	 

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Package No.
	Description of Package as per RDPP (Works)
	Unit
	Quantity
	Procurement Method & Type
	Tender Approval Authority
	Source of Funds
	Est. Cost (Lac Taka)
	Indicative Dates

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	Invitation of Prequalification (If Required)
	Invitation of Tender
	Signing of Contract
	Completion of Contract

	(1)
	(2)
	(3)
	(4)
	(5)
	(6)
	(7)
	(8)
	(9)
	(10)
	(11)
	(12)

	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 

	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 

	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 

	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 

	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 

	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 

	Total Cost of Works
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 


	Annexure III(C)


	Total Procurement Plan for Development Project 

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	Project Cost (In Lac Taka)

	Ministry/Division
	 
	
	
	Total 
	 

	Agency
	 
	
	
	GOB
	 

	Procuring Entity with Code
	 
	 
	
	
	FF
	 

	Project/Program with Code 
	 
	 
	
	
	Own Fund
	 

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Package No.
	Description of Package as per DPP/TPPP (Services)
	Unit
	Quantity
	Procurement Method & Type
	Tender Approval Authority
	Source of Funds
	Est. Cost (Lac Taka)
	Indicative Dates

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	Invitation of EOI
	Issue of RFP
	Signing of Contract
	Completion of Contract

	(1)
	(2)
	(3)
	(4)
	(5)
	(6)
	(7)
	(8)
	(9)
	(10)
	(11)
	(12)

	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 

	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 

	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 

	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 

	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 

	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 

	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 

	Total Cost of Services
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 


	Annexure IV

	Amortization Schedule

	Name of the Project
	:

	Executing Agency
	:

	Sponsoring Ministry/Division
	:

	Total Investment (In Lac taka)
	:

	Amount of Loan (in Lac taka)
	

	Loan Repayment Period (Years)
	:

	Rate of Interest
	:

	(Taka in Lac)

	Year
	Beginning Principal Amount
	Yearly Fixed Amount to be Paid (Principal)
	Yearly Interest to be Paid
	Total Amount to be Paid 

(Principal + Interest)
	Outstanding of Principal 

	(1)
	(2)
	(3)
	(4)
	(5)=(3)+(4)
	(6)=(2)-(3)

	Year 1
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 

	Year 2
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 

	Year 3
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 

	Year 4
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 

	Year 5
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 

	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 

	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 

	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 

	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 

	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 

	Total
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 


Annexure V

Financing Plan of the proposed project considering MTBF ceiling and allocation required for ongoing projects in ADP
	Name of the Project
	:

	Sponsoring Ministry/Division
	:

	Implementing Agency
	:


(Figures in LacTaka)
	1.
	Number of ongoing projects under sponsoring Ministry/Division 
	:
	

	2.
	Estimated cost of the ongoing approved projects 
	:
	

	3.
	Total Cumulative expenditures upto June of the previous Financial year 
	:
	

	4.
	Allocation required for the ongoing projects

 [Subtract Row 3 from Row 2]
	:
	

	5.
	Allocation in ADP of current Financial Year 
	:
	

	
	
	
	Current FY 
	Next 1st FY
	Next 1st FY

	6.
	Projected resources for the Sponsoring Ministry/Division in 8th Five Year Plan (in present value) 
	:
	
	
	

	7.
	Allocation & Projection for  the sponsoring Ministry/Division in MTBF
	:
	
	
	

	8.
	Allocation required for the projects of the sponsoring Ministry/Division as per approved project documents (already included in ADP).
	:
	
	
	

	9.
	Number of projects already approved (yet not included in the ADP with allocation) & allocation required and the projects recommended by PEC 

(a) No. of approved projects (??)
(b) No. of projects recommended by PEC (??)
	:

:
	
	
	

	10.
	Allocation required for the proposed project
	:
	
	
	

	11.
	Total requirement of Allocation

 [Total of row 8,9 & 10]
	:
	
	
	

	12.
	Fiscal Space (Capacity)
[Subtract Row 11 from Row 7]
	:
	
	
	


‌13.
If Fiscal Space (Financing Capacity) is negative, mention the way of financing the proposed project
113
118

